STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSION ON PUBLIC INTEGRITY

IN THE MATTER OF
MARIE G. DIMICCO,

A FORMER SUPERVISOR OF
PHARMACY AT WESTCHESTER
COUNTY HEALTHCARE CORPORATION,

NOTICE OF REASONABLE CAUSE

Pursuant to Executive Law §94(12)(b), the New York State Commission on
Public Integrity (“Commission™) has determined that there is reasonable cause to believe
that you knowingly and intentionally violated Public Officers Law §73(8)(a)(i) when,
within two years of leaving State service, you appeared and practiced and rendered
services for compensation before the Westchester County Healthcare Corporation
(“WCHC™), your former agency, in that as a Clinical Pharmacist of Cardinal Health, Inc.
(“Cardinal”), commencing on or about June 5, 2007 until the present, you have been
performing duties as a Cardinal employee at WCHC.

As required by law, a copy of this notice is retained by the Commission for public
inspection and a copy is forwarded to WCHC, your former appointing authority, Please
be advised that an individual who, following a hearing, is found to have knowingly and
intentionally violated the provisions of Public Officers Law §73(8)(a)(i) shall be subject
to a civil penalty in an. amount not to exceed forty thousand dollars and the value of any
- gift, compensation or benefit received as a result of such vyiolation.
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Herbert Teitelbaum
Executive Director
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c: Michael D. Israel
President and CEQ
Westchester Medical Center




